CITY OF HILLSBORO
CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Agenda — Regular Meeting - Tuesday, July 25, 2023, at 6:30 p.m.
Zoom Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81338906250

Meeting Called to Order

. Approval of Consent Agenda

1. Vouchers totaling $804526.26

2. Minutes for the July 11, 2023 Meeting

Public Comment

. Business Items

1. Consideration of Ordinance 1374 authorizing the city to enter a lease-purchase
agreement for equipment purchases
2. Consideration of lease-purchase agreement with Central National Bank for
$279,249.34 in equipment
3. Consideration of the retainer agreement with Napoli Shkolnik, PLLC to join the Kansas
PFAS Cost Recovery Program
Discussion Items
1. 2024 Budget Draft
2. Trash Out of Town Rates
3. Dumpster Policy
Land Bank Meeting
1. Land Bank Meeting Minutes Approval: 1/17/23, 4/4/23, and 5/16/23
2. Offer for the purchase of Block 2, Lot 2 Willow Glen Addition

. City Administrator’s Report

. Public Comments

Council Comments

Adjournment


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81338906250

Thu Jul 20, 2023 10:01 PM ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER Page 1
BANK# BANK NAME
CHECK# DATE ACCOUNT# NAME CHECK AMOUNT CLEARED MANUAL VOID REASON FOR VOID
4 CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
34419 7/14/2023 3363 ADRIAN & PANKRATZ, PA 345.00
34420 7/14/2023 1629 AG POWER 1,213.07
34421 7/14/2023 1249 AMERICAN FUN FOOD CO., INC. .00 VOID:
34422 7/14/2023 1249 AMERICAN FUN FOOD CO., INC. 3,166.34
34423 7/14/2023 1012 BAKER BROTHERS PRINTING, INC. 402.54
34424 7/14/2023 3404 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 90.46
34425 7/14/2023 2866 CINTAS CORPORATION 400.00
34426 7/14/2023 3161 CINTAS CORPORATION 1,420.69
34421 7/14/2023 3257 COMPLIANCE ONE 73.15
34428 7/14/2023 1705 CRANMER CGRASS FARMING, INC. 1,672.40
34429 7/14/2023 3649 D&F SERVICES, LLC 58,750.00
34430 7/14/2023 2231 DALE'S SUPERMARKET 86.09
34431 7/14/2023 3124 DOUGLAS B DICK 58.30
34432 7/14/2023 1172 DPC ENTERPRISES 2,476.98
34433 7/14/2023 1037 ELCON SERVICES, INC. 976.92
34434 7/14/2023 3023 FAMILY HEALTH AMERICA, L.C. 365.44
34435 7/14/2023 1965 HASSMAN TERMITE, INC. 120.00
34436 7/14/2023 1212 HILLSBORO PUBLIC LIBRARY 12,000.00
34437 7/14/2023 3048 IMAGEQUEST 18.84
34438 7/14/2023 3605 J HARLAN (0., INC 298.67
34439 7/14/2023 1066 JOST SERVICE, INC. 354.95
34440 7/14/2023 1069 TODD D. JOST 15.96
34441 7/14/2023 1213 KS HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL LABS 1,003.00
34442 7/14/2023 3648 KIEFER AQUATICS 2,231.28
34443 7/14/2023 1434 LACAL EQUIPMENT, INC. 346.64
34444 7/14/2023 1027 LANG DIESEL, INC. 171.28
34445 7/14/2023 1226 MARION CO. TRANSFER STATION 1,605.84
34446 7/14/2023 3571 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY 2,700.07
34447 7/14/2023 1585 NETWORKS PLUS 2,020.00
34448 7/14/2023 1475 OFFICE PLUS OF KANSAS 340.74
34449 7/14/2023 2768 PROFESSIONAL TURF PRODUCTS, LP 588.42
34450 7/14/2023 2601 RAY LINDSEY COMPANY 3,230.91
34451 7/14/2023 2071 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 393.48
34452 7/14/2023 3260 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY, LLC 677.98
34453 7/14/2023 3562 THIS N THAT FARM 1,589.18
34454 7/14/2023 3491 VALIDITY SCREENING SOLUTIONS 31.00
34455 7/14/2023 2952 WESTERN ASSOCIATES 179.76
34456 7/14/2023 3647 WHEELER JASON 18.00
4019
4020 7/14/2023 2407 GPC&N LLC 2,010.00 ACH
4021 7/14/2023 1714 HARCROS CHEMICALS, INC. 6,200.00 ACH
4022 7/14/2023 1565 HILLSBORO CONVENTION & VISITOR 2,000.00 ACH
4023 7/14/2023 1184 HILLSBORO DEVELOPMENT CORP 300.00 ACH
4024 7/14/2023 1216 KANSAS POWER POOL 191,497.09 ACH
4025 7/14/2023 1225 K'S PUBLISHING VENTURES, LLC 32.35 ACH
4026 7/14/2023 2351 MORGAN MARLER 70.74 ACH
4027 7/14/2023 2268 ROD'S TIRE & SERVICE, INC. 3,059.75 ACH
4028 7/14/2023 2632 SERENITY GARDENS PLANT COMPANY 225.90 ACH
4029 7/14/2023 1110 STANION WHOLESALE ELECTRIC 107 848.79 ACH
4030 7/14/2023 1114 UNITED INDUSTRIES 1,930.47 ACH
* 6101130
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)
APCHCKRP 07.01.21 OPER: DB

City of Hillsboro KS



Thu Jul 20, 2023 10:01 PM ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER Page 2
BANK# BANK NAME
CHECK# DATE ACCOUNT# NAME CHECK AMOUNT CLEARED MANUAL VOID REASON FOR VOID
6101131 7/14/2023 1599 ADVANCE INSURANCE COMPANY 244.70 E-PAY
6101132 7/14/2023 3404 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 496,98 E-PAY
6101133 7/14/2023 3404 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 3.00 E-PAY
6101134 7/14/2023 3404 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 219.34 E-PAY
6101135 7/14/2023 3404 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 622.89 E-PAY
6101136 7/14/2023 3277 CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK LOAN 3,884.75 E-PAY
6101137 7/14/2023 1124 FLINT HILLS ELECTRIC 1,932.96 E-PAY
6101138 7/14/2023 3480 FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT INC 9,884.05 E-PAY
6101139 7/14/2023 3530 HEARTLAND MERCHANT SERVICES 204.98 E-PAY
6101140 7/14/2023 1718 MARION NATIONAL BANK 14,060.87 E-PAY
6101141 7/14/2023 1718 MARION NATIONAL BANK 12,737.53 E-PAY
6101142 7/14/2023 1718 MARION NATIONAL BANK 9,920.36 E-PAY
6101143 7/14/2023 1718 MARION NATIONAL BANK 5,668.53 E-PAY
* See Check Summary below for detail on gaps and checks from other modules.
BANK TOTALS:
OUTSTANDING 369,579.41
CLEARED .00
BANK 4 TOTAL 369,579.41
**\OIDED** 00
FUND TOTAL QUTSTANDING CLEARED VOIDED
101 GENERAL 30,679.68 30,679.68 .00 .00
102 LIBRARY 12,000.00 12,000.00 .00 .00
105 INDUSTRIAL 58.30 58.30 .00 .00
106 AIRPORT REVOLVING 204.98 204.98 .00 .00
400 (IP 5,267.88 5,267.88 .00 .00
618 WATER 84,899.85 84,899.85 .00 .00
619 ELECTRIC 210,129.73 210,129.73 .00 .00
620 REFUSE 8,598.46 8,598.46 .00 .00
621 SEWER 17,740.53 17,740.53 00 .00
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)
APCHCKRP 07.01.21 OPER: DB

City of Hillsboro KS



Fri Jut 14,2023 2:41 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 1

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
3363 ADRIAN & PANKRATZ, PA
117970 1 7/14/23 6/30/23 CITY PROSECUTOR FEES 345.00 101 101-530-5201 1
COURT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
INVOICE TOTAL 345.00

VENDOR TOTAL 345.00

1599 ADVANCE INSURANCE COMPANY
231870000094 1 7/14/23 7/06/23 LIFE INSURANCE 32.10 101 101-120-5102 1
ADMIN EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
E-PAYMNT 6101131 7/14/23
2 LIFE INSURANCE 10.70 101 101-510-5102 1
BLDG INSP-EMPLOYEE BENEFIT
E-PAYMNT 6101131 7/14/23
3 LIFE INSURANCE 32.10 619 619-830-5102 1
ELEC DISTB EMPLOYEE BENEFI
E-PAYMNT 6101131 7/14/23
4 LIFE INSURANCE 21.40 101 101-330-5102 1
COLF EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
E-PAYMNT 6101131 7/14/23
5 LIFE INSURANCE 52.80 101 101-210-5102 1
POLICE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
E-PAYMNT 6101131 7/14/23
b LIFE INSURANCE 10.70 101 101-320-5102 1
POOL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
E-PAYMNT 6101131 7/14/23
7 LIFE INSURANCE 20.70 620 620-850-5102 1
REFUSE DISTB EMPLOYEE BENE
E-PAYMNT 6101131 7/14/23
8 LIFE INSURANCE 10.70 101 101-410-5102 1
STREET EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
E-PAYMNT 6101131 7/14/23
9 LIFE INSURANCE 32.10 618 618-810-5102 1
WTR DISTB EMPLOYEE BENEFIT
E-PAYMNT 6101131 7/14/23
10 LIFE INSURANCE 21.40 618 618-812-5102 1
WATER PROD EMPLOYEE BENEFI
E-PAYMNT 6101131 7/14/23

INVOICE TOTAL 244.70
VENDOR TOTAL 244.70
1629 AG POWER
063023 1 7/14/23 6/30/23 PUMP CLEANER 19.99 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
2 TOOLS, SUPPLIES 75.71 101 101-410-5301 1
STREET COMMODITIES
3 WASHER FLUID 6.99 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES
4 CABIN AIR FILTER, FREON, OIL 149.68 101 101-410-5215 1
STREET VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
5 TRANSMISSION FLUID, GREASE 54.63 620 620-850-5215 1

REFUSE DIST VEHICLE MAINT
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Fri Jul 14, 2023 2:41 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 2
DUE INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
6 MOWER PARTS 20.57 101 101-410-5210 1
STREET EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN
7 FREON 57.45 101 101-220-5215 1
FIRE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
8 SPARK PLUGS, ENGINE OIL 51.06 101 101-340-5210 1
SPORTS COMPLEX EQUIP MAINT
9 LUBE, OIL 44.96 618 618-810-5210 1
WTR DIST EQUIP MAINTENANCE
10 0IL 47.94 o1 621-870-5210 1
SEWER DIST EQUIP MAINTENAN
INVOICE TOTAL 528.98
22808 1 7/14/23 6/08/23 SPORTS COMPLEX SWITCH 31.64 101 101-340-5301 1
SPORTS COMPLEX COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 31.64
22814 1 7/14/23 6/09/23 MOWER CLUTCH 652.45 101 101-410-5210 1
STREET EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN
INVOICE TOTAL 652.45
VENDOR TOTAL 1,213.07
1249 AMERICAN FUN FOOD €O., INC.
053123CR 1 7/14/23 5/31/23 POOL CONCESSIONS 79.30- 101 101-320-5351 1
POOL CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 79.30-
2035279-2 1 7/14/23 6/02/23 POOL CONCESSIONS 40.65 101 101-320-5351 1
POOL CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 40.65
2035424-1 1 7/14/23 6/02/23 POOL CONCESSIONS 312 101 101-320-5351 1
POOL CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 31.12
2035550-0 1 7/14/23 6/07/23 POOL CONCESSIONS 183.82 101 101-320-5351 1
POOL CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 183.82
2035550-1 1 7/14/23 6/09/23 POOL CONCESSIONS 27.53 101 101-320-5351 1
POOL CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 21.53
2035587-0 1 7/14/23 6/06/23 SC CONCESSIONS 210.18 101 101-340-5351 1
SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 210.18
2035588-0 1 7/14/23 6/07/23 SC CONCESSIONS 276.66 101 101-340-5351 1
SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 276.66
2035679-0 1 7/14/23 6/09/23 POOL CONCESSIONS 124.72 101 101-320-5351 1
POOL CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 124.72

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21

City of Hillsboro KS

OPER: KMR



FriJul 14, 2023 2:41 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 3
DUE INVOICE PAYMENT CK
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
2035679-1 7/14/23 6/16/23 POOL CONCESSIONS 27.53 101 101-320-5351 1
POOL CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 27.53
2035712-0 7/14/23 6/14/23 POOL CONCESSIONS 27.53 101 101-320-5351 1
POOL CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 21.53
2035713-0 1 7/14/23 6/14/23 SC CONCESSIONS 388.01 101 101-340-5351 1
SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 388.01
2035732-0 1 7/14/23 6/14/23 POOL CONCESSIONS 50.98 101 101-320-5351 1
POOL CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 50.98
2035791-0 7/14/23 6/16/23 POOL CONCESSIONS 230.61 101 101-320-5351 1
POOL CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 230.61
2035804-0 1 7/14/23 6/16/23 POOL CONCESSIONS 145,71 101 101-320-5351 1
POOL CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 145.71
2035821-0 1 7/14/23 6/21/23 SC CONCESSIONS 152.65 101 101-340-5351 1
SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 152.65
2035862-0 1 7/14/23 6/21/23 POOL CONCESSIONS 295.10 101 101-320-5351 1
POOL CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 295.10
2035916-0 1 7/14/23 6/23/23 SC CONCESSIONS 220.28 101 101-340-5351 1
SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 220.28
2035917-0 1 7/14/23 6/23/23 POOL CONCESSIONS 18.36 101 101-320-5351 1
POOL CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 18.36
2035927-0 1 7/14/23 6/23/23 POOL CONCESSIONS 185.98 101 101-320-5351 1
POOL CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 185.98
2035953-0 1 7/14/23 6/23/23 SC CONCESSIONS 82.90 101 101-340-5351 1
SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 82.90
2035962-0 1 7/14/23 6/23/23 SC CONCESSIONS 41,38 101 101-340-5351 1
SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 41.38
2035994-0 1 7/14/23 6/28/23 POOL CONCESSIONS 214.66 101 101-320-5351 1

POOL CONCESSIONS

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21

City of Hillsboro KS

OPER:. KMR



Fri Jul 14, 2023 2:41 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 4

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X

INVOICE# LINE DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
INVOICE TOTAL 214.66

2036075-0 1 7/14/23 6/30/23 POOL CONCESSIONS 269.28 101 101-320-5351 1

POOL CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 269.28

VENDOR TOTAL 3,166.34
1012 BAKER BROTHERS PRINTING, INC.

68379 1 7/14/23 6/23/23 SANITATION VINYL: PRINT/INSTAL 62.99 620 620-850-5301 1
REFUSE DISTB COMMODITIES

INVOICE TOTAL 62.99
68439 1 7/14/23 6/29/23 95.00 101 101-210-5301 1
POLICE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 95.00
68568 1 7/14/23 6/30/23 JUNE STATEMENTS 244.55 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 244,55
VENDOR TOTAL 402.54

3404 CARDMEMBER SERVICE
07032308 1 7/14/23 7/03/23 GOTOMYPC, DASHLANE 54.23 101 101-120-5301 1

ADMIN COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101132 7/14/23

2 AMERTCAN RED CROSS 200.00 101 101-320-5301 1
POOL COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101132 7/14/23

3 KS DEPT OF ADMIN 175.00 101 101-110-5301 1
LEGISLATIVE COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101132 7/14/23

4 KIOSKBUDDY 50.00 101 101-330-5301 1
(OLF COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101132 7/14/23

5 HCTRA TAG - TEXAS 17,75 620 620-850-5301 1
REFUSE DISTB COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101132 7/14/23

INVOICE TOTAL 496.98
070323DS 1 7/14/23 7/03/23 SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS 90.46 101 101-340-5351 1
SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 90.46
0703234 1 7/14/23 7/03/23 1AND1 3.00 101 101-210-5301 1
POLICE COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101133 7/14/23
INVOICE TOTAL 3.00
070323MM 1 7/14/23 7/03/23 KDHE WATER SAMPLES 34.10 618 618-810-5301 1

WTR DIST COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101134 7/14/23
2 KDHE WATER SAMPLES, SUPPLIES 139.57 618 618-812-5301 1

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hilisboro KS OPER: KMR



FriJul 14,2023 2:41 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 5

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT 14
INVOICE# LINE DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

WATER PROD COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101134 7/14/23

3 ICE, SUPPLIES 39.65 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101134 7/14/23

4 SCOUT HOUSE TRASH BAGS 6.02 101 101-310-5301 1
PARK COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101134 7/14/23

INVOICE TOTAL 219.34

070323MS 1 7/14/23 17/03/23 SC RED DIRECTOR 289.89 101 101-340-5301 1
SPORTS COMPLEX COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101135 7/14/23
2 STREET J0B 333.00 101 101-410-5301 1
STREET COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101135 7/14/23
INVOICE TOTAL 622.89

VENDOR TOTAL 1,432.67

3277 CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK LOAN

071423 1 7/14/23 7/14/23 P 2014 TRASH TRUCK & MOWER 2,988.05 620 620-850-5534 1
REFUSE-LEASE PAYMENTS
E-PAYMNT 6101136 7/14/23
2 I 2014 TRASH TRUCK & MOWER 896.70 620 620-850-5534 1
REFUSE-LEASE PAYMENTS
E-PAYMNT 6101136 7/14/23
INVOICE TOTAL 3,884.75
VENDOR TOTAL 3,884.75
2866 CINTAS CORPORATION
9230007372 1 7/14/23 7/01/23 Z00L PLUS AUTO AGREEMENT 100.00 101 101-330-5301 1
GOLF COMMODITIES
2 Z00L PLUS AUTO AGREEMENT 100.00 101 101-320-5301 1
POOL COMMODITIES
3 Z00L PLUS AUTO AGREEMENT 100.00 618 618-810-5301 1
WTR DIST COMMODITIES
4 Z00L PLUS AUTO AGREEMENT 100.00 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 400.00
VENDOR TOTAL 400.00

3161 CINTAS CORPORATION
063023 1 7/14/23 6/30/23 UNIFORMS 1,420.69 619 619-830-5230 1
ELEC-UNIFORM ALLOWANCE
INVOICE TOTAL 1,420.69

VENDOR TOTAL 1,420.69

3257 COMPLIANCE ONE
306162 1 7/14/23 17/07/23 EAP MONTHLY 10.45 101 101-210-5301 1
POLICE COMMODITIES

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Fri Jul 14,2023 2:41 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 6

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT S0
2 EAP MONTHLY 10.45 618 618-812-5301 1
WATER PROD COMMODITIES
3 EAP MONTHLY 10.45 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
4 EAP MONTHLY 10.45 101 101-410-5301 1
STREET COMMODITIES
5 EAP MONTHLY 10.45 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
b EAP MONTHLY 10.45 620 620-850-5301 1
REFUSE DISTB COMMODITIES
7 EAP MONTHLY 10.45 101 101-350-5301 1
MUSEUM COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 73.15
VENDOR TOTAL 13.15

1705 CRANMER GRASS FARMING, INC.
29801 1 7/14/23 6/01/23 SPLASH PAD SOD 1,292.90 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD
INVOICE TOTAL 1,292.90

29810 1 7/14/23 6/02/23 SPLASH PAD SOD 559.50 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD
INVOICE TOTAL 559.50
30026 1 7/14/23 6/15/23 SPLASH PAD SOD 20.00 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD
INVOICE TOTAL 20.00
30026-1 1 7/14/23 6/15/23 SPLASH PAD SOD CREDIT 60.00- 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD
INVOICE TOTAL 60.00-
R3532 1 7/14/23 6/02/23 SPLASH PAD SOD CREDIT 140.00- 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD
INVOICE TOTAL 140.00-

VENDOR TOTAL 1,672.40

3649 D&F SERVICES, LLC
6358 1 7/14/23 7/06/23 CHLORINE DIOXIDE EQUIP 58,750.00 618 618-812-5327 1
WTR PROD KDHE PILOT STUDY
INVOICE TOTAL 58,750.00

VENDOR TOTAL 58,750.00
2231 DALE'S SUPERMARKET
070123REC 1 7/14/23 7/01/23 SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS 86.09 101 101-340-5351 1
SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 86.09
VENDOR TOTAL 86.09
3124 DOUGLAS B DICK

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 cny of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



FriJul 14,2023 2:41 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 7

DUE  INOICE PAYMENT K

INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
3124 DOUGLAS B DICK

070723 1 7/14/23 17/07/23 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 58.30 105 105-520-5301 1

282000279-23

14447

071423

070323

911280-202307

INDUSTRIAL COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 58.30

VENDOR TOTAL 58.30

1172 DPC ENTERPRISES
1 7/14/23 6/27/23 CHLORINE 2,476.98 618 618-812-5308 1
WATER PROD CHEMICALS
INVOICE TOTAL 2,476.98

VENDOR TOTAL 2,476.98
1037 ELCON SERVICES, INC.

1 7/14/23 6/23/23 SP DRINKING FTN ELECTRICAL 976.92 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD

INVOICE TOTAL 976.92
VENDOR TOTAL 976.92
3023 FAMILY HEALTH AMERICA, L.C.
1 7/14/23 17/14/23 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 115.44 101 101-110-5201 1
LECISLATIVE CONTRACTUAL SE
2 ANNUAL SETUP & RENEWAL FEE 250.00 101 101-110-5201 1
LECISLATIVE CONTRACTUAL SE
INVOICE TOTAL 365.44
VENDOR TOTAL 365.44

1124 FLINT HILLS ELECTRIC

1 7/14/23 7/03/23 UTILITIES 1,877.05 618 618-812-5280 1
WATER PRODUCTION UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101137 7/14/23

2 UTILITIES 55.91 619 619-830-5280 1
ELEC DIST UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101137 7/14/23

INVOICE TOTAL 1,932.96

VENDOR TOTAL 1,932.96

3480 FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT INC
7/14/23 7/11/23 HEALTH PAYABLE 723.25  619-2294 619-050-2294 1
HEALTH INS FCMI PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6101138 7/14/23
2 HEALTH PAYABLE 577.29  620-2294 620-050-2294 1
HEALTH INS FCMI PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6101138 7/14/23
3 HEALTH PAYABLE 1,348.10  618-2294 618-050-2294 1
HEALTH INS FCMI PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6101138 7/14/23
4 HEALTH PAYABLE 5,087.65 101-2294 101-050-2294 1
HEALTH INS FCMI PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6101138 7/14/23

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)

fu—y

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 c'ty of Hillsboro KS OPER' KMR



Fri Jul 14, 2023 2:41 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 8

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
5 DENTAL PAYABLE 238.08  619-2287 619-050-2287 1

DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6101138 7/14/23

b DENTAL PAYABLE 115.63  620-2287 620-050-2287 1
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6101138 7/14/23

7 DENTAL PAYABLE 78.86  621-2287 621-050-2287 1
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6101138 7/14/23

8 DENTAL PAYABLE 110.31  618-2287 618-050-2287 1
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6101138 7/14/23

9 DENTAL PAYABLE 1,357.38  101-2287 101-050-2287 1
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6101138 7/14/23

10 RENEWAL FEE 300.00 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101138 7/14/23

1 CREDIT FORWARD 52.50- 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6101138 7/14/23

INVOICE TOTAL 9,884.05

VENDOR TOTAL 9,884.05
2407 GPCSN LLC

17748 1 7/14/23 17/09/23 MONITORING 155.00 618 618-812-5201 1
WATER PROD CONTRACTUAL SER

2 MONITORING 155.00 619 619-830-5201 1
ELEC DIST CONTRACTUAL SERV

3 MONITORING 155.00 620 620-850-5201 1
REFUSE DISTB CONTRACTUAL S

4 MONITORING 155.00 621 621-870-5201 1
SEWER DIST CONTRACTUAL SER

5 MONITORING 155.00 101 101-120-5201 1
ADMIN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

INVOICE TOTAL 775.00

17751 1 7/14/23 7/09/23 BUSINESS IT SUPPORT 128.25 101 101-120-5201 1
ADMIN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

2 BUSINESS IT SUPPORT 128.25 620 620-850-5201 1
REFUSE DISTB CONTRACTUAL S

3 BUSINESS IT SUPPORT 128.25 619 619-830-5201 1
ELEC DIST CONTRACTUAL SERV

4 BUSINESS IT SUPPORT 128.25 618 618-812-5201 1
WATER PROD CONTRACTUAL SER

5 BUSINESS IT SUPPORT 128.25 621 621-870-5201 1
SEWER DIST CONTRACTUAL SER

b BUSINESS IT SUPPORT 47.50 101 101-110-5201 1
LEGISLATIVE CONTRACTUAL SE

7 BUSINESS IT SUPPORT 47.50 101 101-340-5201 1
SPORTS COMPLEX CONT SERVIC

8 BUSINESS IT SUPPORT 23.75 101 101-510-5301 1

BLDG INSP-COMMODITIES
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Fri Jul 14, 2023 2:41 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 9

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
9 BUSINESS IT SUPPORT 403.75 101 101-210-5201 1
POLICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICE
10 BUSINESS IT SUPPORT 71.25 618 618-810-5201 1

WTR DIST CONTRACTUAL SERVI
INVOICE TOTAL 1,235.00

VENDOR TOTAL 2,010.00

1714 HARCROS CHEMICALS, INC.
091000361 1 7/14/23 7/11/23 FERRIC SULFATE 2,880.00 618 618-812-5308 1
WATER PROD CHEMICALS
INVOICE TOTAL 2,880.00

091000362 1 7/14/23 17/11/23 CAUSTIC SODA 3,320.00 618 618-812-5308 1
WATER PROD CHEMICALS
INVOICE TOTAL 3,320.00

VENDOR TOTAL 6,200.00

1965 HASSMAN TERMITE, INC.
062823A 1 7/14/23 6/28/23 SANITATION BUILDING 120.00 620 620-850-5201 1
REFUSE DISTB CONTRACTUAL S
INVOICE TOTAL 120.00

VENDOR TOTAL 120.00

3530 HEARTLAND MERCHANT SERVICES
063023 1 7/14/23 6/30/23 AIRPORT FUEL CC FEE 204.98 106 106-430-5301 1
AIRPORT REVOLVING COMMODIT
E-PAYMNT 6101139 7/14/23
INVOICE TOTAL 204.98

VENDOR TOTAL 204.98

1565 HILLSBORO CONVENTION & VISITOR
071423 1 7/14/23 7/14/23 APPROPRIATIONS JUNE & JULY 23 2,000.00 101 101-550-5871 1
APPROPRIATIONS TO CVB
INVOICE TOTAL 2,000.00

VENDOR TOTAL 2,000.00

1184 HILLSBORO DEVELOPMENT CORP
071423 1 7/14/23 7/14/23 SICN RENTAL: APRIL, JUNE, JULY 300.00 101 101-910-5350 1
SIGN RENTAL
INVOICE TOTAL 300.00

VENDOR TOTAL 300.00

1212 HILLSBORO PUBLIC LIBRARY
071423 1 7/14/23 7/14/23 TAX DISTRIBUTION 12,000.00 102 102-910-5871 1
APPROPRIATIONS TO LIBRARY
INVOICE TOTAL 12,000.00

VENDOR TOTAL 12,0000
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Fri Jul 14, 2023 2:41 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 10

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT 14
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

3048 IMAGEQUEST
IN4571027 1 7/14/23 7/07/23 PRINTING OVERAGE 18.84 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 18.84

VENDOR TOTAL 18.84
3605 J HARLAN €0., INC

1618969 1 7/14/23 7/10/23 LANYARDS FOR HARNESSES 298.67 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES

INVOICE TOTAL 298.67
VENDOR TOTAL 298.67
1066 JOST SERVICE, INC.
063023 1 7/14/23 6/30/23 CAS 112.80 101 101-340-5305 1
SPORTS COMPLEX GAS & OIL
2 (AS 66.21 621 621-870-5305 1
SEWER DIST GAS & OIL
3 CAS 147.80 619 619-830-5305 1
ELEC DIST GAS & OIL
4 (AS 28.14 101 101-310-5305 1
PARK GAS & OIL
INVOICE TOTAL 354.95
VENDOR TOTAL 354.95

1069 TODD D. JOST

24128 1 7/14/23 6/05/23 COLD ROLLED ROUND 2.88 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 2.88
24134 1 7/14/23 6/07/23 SQUARE TUBING 13.08 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD
INVOICE TOTAL 13.08
VENDOR TOTAL 15.9

1216 KANSAS POWER POOL
071223 1 7/14/23 7/12/23 ELECTRIC PURCHASE 191,497.09 619 619-830-5328 1
ELEC DIST ELECTRIC PURCHAS
INVOICE TOTAL  191,497.09

VENDOR TOTAL ~ 191,497.09

1213 KS HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL LABS
62257 1 7/14/23 7/06/23 WATER ANALYSIS TESTS 1,093.00 618 618-812-5201 1
WATER PROD CONTRACTUAL SER
INVOICE TOTAL 1,093.00

VENDOR TOTAL 1,093.00

3648 KIEFER AQUATICS
INV001334025 1 7/14/23 6/27/23 LIFEGUARD SUITS & EQUIP 244.25 101 101-320-5301 1

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Fri Jul 14,2023 2:41 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 11

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE  DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
POOL COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 244.25
INV001334674 1 7/14/23 6/28/23 LIFEGUARD SUITS & EQUIP 381.06 101 101-320-5301 1
POOL COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 381.06
INV001335004 1 7/14/23 6/29/23 LIFEGUARD SUITS & EQUIP 1,592.08 101 101-320-5301 1

POOL COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 1,592.08

INV001336750 1 7/14/23 7/05/23 LIFEGUARD SUITS & EQUIP 13.89 101 101-320-5301 1
POOL COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 13.89

VENDOR TOTAL 2,231.28

1225 K S PUBLISHING VENTURES, LLC
111616 1 7/14/23 6/30/23 WEBSITE ADS 32.35 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 32.35

VENDOR TOTAL 32.35

1434 LACAL EQUIPMENT, INC.
0389856-IN 1 7/14/23 6/28/23 MOWER BLADES 346.64 101 101-410-5210 1
STREET EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN
INVOICE TOTAL 346.64

VENDOR TOTAL 346.64

1027 LANG DIESEL, INC.
P28376 1 7/14/23 7/07/23 RHINO 15' MOWER SKID SHOE 171.28 101 101-410-5210 1
STREET EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN
INVOICE TOTAL 171.28

VENDOR TOTAL 171.28

1226 MARION CO. TRANSFER STATION
063023 1 7/14/23 6/30/23 JUNE RECYCLING 1,526.84 620 620-850-5267 1
REFUSE DIST RECYCLING EXPE
INVOICE TOTAL 1,526.84

063023A 1 7/14/23 6/30/23 WIR PROD C&D WASTE 79.00 618 618-812-5301 1
WATER PROD COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 79.00

VENDOR TOTAL 1,605.84

1718 MARION NATIONAL BANK
063023 1 7/14/23 6/30/23 P ELECTRIC BUCKET TRUCK 13,311.71 619 619-830-5534 1
ELEC LEASE PAYMENTS
E-PAYMNT 6101140 7/14/23
2 I ELECTRIC BUCKET TRUCK 749.16 619 619-830-5534 1

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 Clty of Hillsboro KS OPER' KMR



Fri Jul 14, 2023 2:41 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 12
DUE INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
ELEC LEASE PAYMENTS
E-PAYMNT 6101140 7/14/23
INVOICE TOTAL 14,060.87
071023 7/14/23 7/10/23 P CASE 580 LOADER BACKHOE 10,769.00 621 621-870-5530 1
SEWER DIST PRINCIPAL
E-PAYMNT 6101141 7/14/23
I CASE 580 LOADER BACKHOE 1,968.53 621 621-870-5531 1
SEWER DIST INTEREST
E-PAYMNT 6101141 7/14/23
INVOICE TOTAL 12,737.53
071023A 7/14/23 7/10/23 P HYDRO VAC TRAILER 8,378.83 618 618-812-5533 1
WATER PROD-REVOLVING LOAN
E-PAYMNT 6101142 7/14/23
I HYDRO VAC TRAILER 1,541.53 618 618-812-5533 1
WATER PROD-REVOLVING LOAN
E-PAYMNT 6101142 7/14/23
INVOICE TOTAL 9,920.36
071423 1 7/14/23 7/14/23 P 2022 FORD EXPLORER 5,422.50 101 101-210-5534 1
LEASE PAYMENTS
E-PAYMNT 6101143 7/14/23
2 I 2022 FORD EXPLORER 246.03 101 101-210-5534 1
LEASE PAYMENTS
E-PAYMNT 6101143 7/14/23
INVOICE TOTAL 5,668.53
VENDOR TOTAL 42,387.29
2351 MORGAN MARLER
070623 7/14/23 7/06/23 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 70.74 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 70.74
VENDOR TOTAL 70.74
3571 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY
0876036-IN 1 7/14/23 6/28/23 POINT REPAIRS 820.00 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 820.00
0876048-1IN 1 7/14/23 6/28/23 RESTOCK - PIPE & SETTER 1,280.58 618 618-810-5301 1
WTR DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 1,280.58
0876699-IN 1 7/14/23 6/30/23 RESTOCK 8" FLANGE & ADAPTER 175.39 618 618-810-5301 1
WTR DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 175.39
0876700-IN 7/14/23 6/30/23 PILOT - CHLORINE DIOXIDE 147.10 618 618-812-5327 1
WTR PROD KDHE PILOT STUDY
INVOICE TOTAL 147.10
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)
APSCHDRP 070121 OPER: KMR

City of Hillsboro KS



Fri Jul 14, 2023 2:41 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 13

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT «
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
0876911-IN 1 7/14/23 6/30/23 REBUILD CHLORINE SWITCH 277.00 618 618-812-5301 1

WATER PROD COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 271.00

VENDOR TOTAL 2,700.07
1585 NETWORKS PLUS

72967 1 7/14/23 6/27/23 IT REMOTE 345.00 101 101-210-5301 1
POLICE COMMODITIES

INVOICE TOTAL 345.00
73093 1 7/14/23 7/01/23 DATTO, M365, EMAIL, SECURITY 335.00 101 101-120-5201 1
ADMIN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
z DATTO, M365, EMAIL, SECURITY 335.00 618 618-812-5201 1
WATER PROD CONTRACTUAL SER
3 DATTO, M365, EMAIL, SECURITY 335.00 619 619-830-5201 1
ELEC DIST CONTRACTUAL SERV
4 DATTO, M365, EMAIL, SECURITY 335.00 620 620-850-5201 1
REFUSE DISTB CONTRACTUAL S
5 DATTO, M365, EMAIL, SECURITY 335.00 621 621-870-5201 1

SEWER DIST CONTRACTUAL SER
INVOICE TOTAL 1,675.00

VENDOR TOTAL 2,020.00
1475 OFFICE PLUS OF KANSAS

4080923-0 1 7/14/23 6/07/23 (REDIT CARD MACHINE TAPE 11.78 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES

INVOICE TOTAL 11.78
4081096-0 1 7/14/23 6/09/23 OFFICE & CLEANING SUPPLIES 190.01 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 190.01
4081096-1 1 7/14/23 6/14/23 PENS 24,99 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 24.99
4081154-0 1 7/14/23 6/14/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES 319 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 3.19
4081314-0 1 7/14/23 6/16/23 CHAIRMAT 89.00 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 89.00
4081460-0 1 7/14/23 6/21/23 RUBBERBANDS 21.77 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL .7
VENDOR TOTAL 340.74

2768 PROFESSIONAL TURF PRODUCTS, LP
1614343-00 1 7/14/23 6/29/23 REPLACEMENT NOZZELS 588.42 101 101-330-5301 1

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



FriJul 14,2023 2:41 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 14

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
COLF COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 588.42
VENDOR TOTAL 588.42

2601 RAY LINDSEY COMPANY
2023137 1 7/14/23 17/13/23 RESTOCK 3,230.91 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 3,230.91

VENDOR TOTAL 3,230.91

2268 ROD'S TIRE & SERVICE, INC,
277045 1 7/14/23 6/16/23 BENCH & PICNIC TABLE SP 2,212.00 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD
INVOICE TOTAL 2,212.00

277215 1 7/14/23 6/20/23 FIRE TRUCK BATTERIES X4 603.00 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 603.00
277632 1 7/14/23 6/29/23 CASE LADER REPAIR 24475 101 101-410-5210 1
STREET EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN
INVOICE TOTAL 244,75

VENDOR TOTAL 3,059.75

2632 SERENITY CARDENS PLANT COMPANY
2023 1 7/14/23 5/29/23 HFAC PLANTERS 225,90 101 101-320-5301 1
POOL COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 225.90

VENDOR TOTAL 225.90

2071 SHERWIN WILLIAMS
2527-6 1 7/14/23 6/15/23 WHITE LINE PAINT 393.48 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD
INVOICE TOTAL 393.48

VENDOR TOTAL 393.48

3260 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY, LLC
129827889-001 1 7/14/23 6/15/23 NATIVE GRASS SEED 677.98 101 101-330-5301 1
GOLF COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 677.98

VENDOR TOTAL 677.98

1110 STANION WHOLESALE ELECTRIC 107
5550091-00 1 7/14/23 6/08/23 STREET LICHT BULBS 153.45 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 153.45

5550091-01 1 7/14/23 6/08/23 STREET LIGHT BULBS 49.34 619 619-830-5301 1
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Fri Jul 14, 2023 2:41 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 15

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 49.34
5554676-00 1 7/14/23 6/14/23 STREET LICHT BULBS 557.03 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 557.03
5554676-01 1 7/14/23 6/15/23 STREET LICHT BULBS 88.97 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 88.97
VENDOR TOTAL 848.79

3562 THIS N THAT FARM
32 1 7/14/23 7/01/23 AUTOCAR REPAIRS 1,589.18 620 620-850-5210 1
REFUSE DIST EQUIP MAINTENA
INVOICE TOTAL 1,589.18

VENDOR TOTAL 1,589.18

1114 UNITED INDUSTRIES
0074812-IN 1 7/14/23 7/11/23 ACID MAGIC X9 1,930.47 101 101-320-5308 1
POOL CHEMICALS
INVOICE TOTAL 1,930.47

VENDOR TOTAL 1,930.47
3491 VALIDITY SCREENING SOLUTIONS

233183 1 7/14/23 7/01/23 BACKGROUND CHECK AYDEN BRAMMER 31.00 101 101-410-5301 1
STREET COMMODITIES

INVOICE TOTAL 31.00
VENDOR TOTAL 31.00
2952 WESTERN ASSOCIATES
117571-1 1 7/14/23 6/29/23 BILLY HENDRIX X5 74.90 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
2 LARRY PAWLOSKT XS 74.90 618 618-810-5301 1
WTR DIST COMMODITIES
3 EXTRA GOLF X2 29.96 101 101-330-5301 1
COLF COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 179.76
VENDOR TOTAL 179.76

3647 WHEELER JASON
071423 1 7/14/23 7/14/23 DENTAL INSURANCE REFUND 18.00 618 618-812-5102 1
WATER PROD EMPLOYEE BENEFI
INVOICE TOTAL 18.00

VENDOR TOTAL 18.00

CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK TOTAL 369,579.41

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 Clty of Hililsboro KS OPER: KMR
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DUE INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS 00
TOTAL E-PAYMENTS 59,880.94
TOTAL PURCH CARDS 00
TOTAL ACH PAYMENTS 208,175.09
TOTAL OPEN PAYMENTS 101,523.38
GRAND TOTALS 369,579.41
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $369,579.41 (07/14/2023)
APSCHDRP 07.01.21 OPER: KMR

City of Hillsboro KS



Thu Jul 20,2023 2:15PM ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER Page 1
BANK# BANK NAME
CHECK# DATE ACCOUNT# NANE CHECK AMOUNT CLEARED MANUAL VOID REASON FOR VOID
4 CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
34457 7/21/2023 3481 25 OUTDOOR POWER 13,151.25
34458 7/21/2023 1295 MARION COUNTY TREASURER .00 VOID:
34459 7/21/2023 1295 MARION COUNTY TREASURER .00 VOID:
34460 7/21/2023 1295 MARION COUNTY TREASURER 28,536.31
* See Check Summary below for detail on gaps and checks from other modules.
BANK TOTALS:
QUTSTANDING 41,687.56
CLEARED .00
BANK 4 TOTAL 41,687.56
**VOIDED** .00
FUND TOTAL  OUTSTANDING CLEARED VOIDED
101 GENERAL 2,120.09 2,120.09 .00 .00
106 AIRPORT REVOLVING 195.00 195.00 .00 .00
218 FAMILY AQUATIC CENTER 13,151.25 13,151.25 .00 .00
400 (IP 22,837.26 22,837.26 .00 .00
470 TIF DISTRICT 1,839.06 1,839.06 .00 .00
618 WATER 132.00 132.00 .00 .00
619 ELECTRIC 30.86 30.86 .00 .00
620 REFUSE 132.00 132.00 .00 .00
621 SEWER 1,250.04 1,250.04 .00 .00
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $41,687.56 (07/21/2023)
APCHCKRP 07.01.21 OPER: KMR

City of Hillsboro KS



Thu Jul 20, 2023 1:55 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 1

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
3481 25 OUTDOOR POWER
1050 1 7/21/23 7/18/23 CRASSHOPPER MOWER 4408 13,151.25 218 218-710-5501 1
FAC CAPITAL OUTLAY
INVOICE TOTAL ~ 13,151.25

VENDOR TOTAL 13,151.25
1295 MARTON COUNTY TREASURER

072123 1 7/21/23 7/21/23 MARION CO TAXES SECOND HALF 66.00 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
2 MARION CO TAXES SECOND HALF 97.50 106 106-430-5301 1
AIRPORT REVOLVING COMMODIT
3 MARION CO TAXES SECOND HALF 11.29 400 400-610-6506 1
CIP-HILLSBORO HEIGHTS
4 MARION CO TAXES SECOND HALF 15.43 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
5 MARION (O TAXES SECOND HALF 233.66 101 101-110-5301 1
LECISLATIVE COMMODITIES
b MARTON CO TAXES SECOND HALF 66.00 101 101-350-5301 1
MUSEUM COMMODITIES
7 MARION CO TAXES SECOND HALF 66.00 101 101-320-5301 1
POOL COMMODITIES
8 MARION (O TAXES SECOND HALF 66.00 620 620-850-5301 1
REFUSE DISTB COMMODITIES
9 MARION CO TAXES SECOND HALF 524.12 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
10 MARION CO TAXES SECOND HALF 66.00 101 101-340-5301 1
SPORTS COMPLEX COMMODITIES
1 MARION CO TAXES SECOND HALF 194,90 470 470-750-5240 1
TIF MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE
12 MARION CO TAXES SECOND HALF 66.00 618 618-812-5301 1

WATER PROD COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 1,472.90

07212318 1 7/21/23 7/21/23 MARION CO TAXES FULL YEAR 22,646.10 400 400-610-6503 1

(IP-AMPT PROPERTY

2 MARION CO TAXES FULL YEAR 168.58 400 400-610-6506 1
CIP-HILLSBORO HEIGHTS

3 MARION CO TAXES FULL YEAR 1,124.77 101 101-110-5301 1
LECISLATIVE COMMODITIES

4 MARION CO TAXES FULL YEAR 201.80 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES

5 MARION CO TAXES FULL YEAR 1,447.61 470 470-750-5240 1

TIF MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE
INVOICE TOTAL  25,588.86

120722 1 12/07/22 12/07/22 MARION CO TAXES FIRST HALF 66.00 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
2 MARTON (O TAXES FIRST HALF 97.50 106 106-430-5301 1
ATIRPORT REVOLVING COMMODIT
3 MARION CO TAXES FIRST HALF 11.29 400 400-610-6506 1
CIP-HILLSBORO HEIGHTS
4 MARION CO TAXES FIRST HALF 15.43 619 619-830-5301 1

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $41,687.56 (07/21/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Thu Jul 20,2023 1:55 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 2

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
b MARION CO TAXES FIRST HALF 233.66 101 101-110-5301 1
LECISLATIVE COMMODITIES
7 MARION CO TAXES FIRST HALF 66.00 101 101-350-5301 1
MUSEUM COMMODITIES
12 MARION CO TAXES FIRST HALF 66.00 101 101-320-5301 1
POOL COMMODITIES
13 MARTON CO TAXES FIRST HALF 66.00 620 620-850-5301 1
REFUSE DISTB COMMODITIES
14 MARION CO TAXES FIRST HALF 54.12 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
15 MARION CO TAXES FIRST HALF 66.00 101 101-340-5301 1
SPORTS COMPLEX COMMODITIES
16 MARION CO TAXES FIRST HALF 196.55 470 470-750-5240 1
TIF MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE
17 MARION CO TAXES FIRST HALF 66.00 618 618-812-5301 1

WATER PROD COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 1,474.55

VENDOR TOTAL 28,536.31

CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK TOTAL 41,687.56
TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS .00
TOTAL E-PAYMENTS .00
TOTAL PURCH CARDS .00
TOTAL ACH PAYMENTS .00
TOTAL OPEN PAYMENTS 41,687.56
GRAND TOTALS 41,687.56

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $41,687.56 (07/21/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hilisboro KS OPER: KMR



Thu Jui 20,2023 4:39 PM ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER Page 1
BANKE BANK NAME
CHECK# DATE ACCOUNT# NAME CHECK AMOUNT CLEARED MANUAL VOID REASON FOR VOID
4 CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
34461 7/26/2023 3613 AG360 INSURANCE 12,933.00
34462 7/26/2023 3251 RENSENHOUSE 133.46
34463 7/26/2023 3107 BARDAVON HEALTH INNOVATIONS 210,00
34464 7/26/2023 2715 BRIGHTSPEED 1,592.40
34465 7/26/2023 3268 THE BUILDING CENTER 279.87
34466 7/26/2023 3616 TYLER EDIGER 180.60
34467 7/26/2023 2964 EPP'S SERVICE, INC. 389.27
34468 7/26/2023 3561 THE HON COMPANY LLC 1,181.31
34469 7/26/2023 2839 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 164.94
34470 7/26/2023 3632 JOHNSON SERVICE COMPANY 1,500.00
34471 7/26/2023 3266 MFA OIL COMPANY 391.54
34472 7/26/2023 3422 PLENERT MOWING 2,935.00
34473 7/26/2023 2773 VAN WALL EQUIPMENT 1,260.77
34474 7/26/2023 2956 VULCAN INDUSTRIES, INC. 588.00
4030
4031 7/26/2023 3515 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 1,936.73 ACH
4032 7/26/2023 1647 DALE DALKE 91.06 ACH
4033 7/26/2023 1044 FOLEY INDUSTRIES 10,340.30 ACH
4034 7/26/2023 1503 KS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 38,399.29 ACH
4035 7/26/2023 1080 KM U 3,793.00 ACH
4036 7/26/2023 1085 LEAGUE OF KS MUNICIPALITIES 1,000.00 ACH
4037 7/26/2023 3650 KRISTA RICHERT 127.50 ACH
* 6101143
6101144 7/26/2023 1692 K S STATE TREASURER 229,200.00 E-PAY
6101145 7/26/2023 1692 K S STATE TREASURER 84,631.25 E-PAY
* See Check Summary below for detail on gaps and checks from other modules.
BANK TOTALS:
OUTSTANDING 393,259.29
CLEARED 00
BANK 4 TOTAL 393,259.29
*VOIDED** 00
FUND TOTAL OUTSTANDING CLEARED VOIDED
101 GENERAL 16,215.80 16,215.80 .00 .00
400 (1P 653.46 653.46 .00 .00
516 GENERAL BOND & INTEREST 352,230.54 352,230.54 .00 .00
618 WATER 5,607.37 5,607.37 .00 .00
619 ELECTRIC 5,911.49 5,911.49 .00 .00
620 REFUSE 2,689.70 2,689.70 .00 .00
621 SEWER 9,950.93 9,950.93 .00 00
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $393,259.29 (07/26/2023)
APCHCKRP 07.01.21 OPER: KMR

City of Hillsboro KS



Thu Jul 20, 2023 4:22 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 1

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT 41
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
3613 AG360 INSURANCE

071723 1 7/26/23 7/17/23 LINEBACKER INS POLICY 385.00 101 101-110-5220 1
LECISLATIVE INS PREMIUMS
2 LAW ENF INS POLICY 276,00 101 101-210-5220 1
POLICE INSURANCE PREMIUMS
3 INSURANCE PREMIUM 2,454.40 101 101-110-5220 1
LECISLATIVE INS PREMIUMS
4 INSURANCE PREMIUM 2,454.40 618 618-812-5220 1
WATER PROD INSURANCE PREMI
5 INSURANCE PREMIUM 2,454.40 619 619-830-5220 1
ELEC DISTB INSURANCE PREMI
b INSURANCE PREMIUM 2,454.40 620 620-850-5220 1
REFUSE DISTB INS PREMIUM
7 INSURANCE PREMIUM 2,454.40 621 621-870-5220 1

SEWER DISTB INS PREMIUMS
INVOICE TOTAL 12,933.00

VENDOR TOTAL 12,933.00
3515 AMAZON CAPTTAL SERVICES, INC

19TH-69DR-14CG 1 7/26/23 6/07/23 COFFEE 44.39 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES

INVOICE TOTAL 44.39
1C6V-H9Q9-DwW77 1 7/26/23 6/17/23 DIAPHRAGM WTR PRESSURE PUMP 103.98 618 618-812-5301 1
WATER PROD COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 103.98
1DCN-GXX6-TWDV 1 7/26/23 7/02/23 CLIPBOARDS 38.95 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 38.95
1LPN-1K6M-LY]6 1 7/26/23 6/12/23 ERASERS & KEYBOARD 27.87 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 21.87
1T66-RTCN-CW7H 1 7/26/23 6/17/23 (PR & FIRST AID SUPPIES 178.79 101 101-320-5301 1
POOL COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 178.79
1TLH-RCP6-FVRF 1 7/26/23 6/07/23 GARAGE PRO-MIRROR 97.89 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 97.89
1VYP-PITK-1P11 1 7/26/23 6/05/23 SLUSHIE MACHINE 1,069.39 101 101-320-5301 1

POOL COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 1,069.39

1Y9R-1PKQ-7CDD 1 7/26/23 6/09/23 TENNIS COURTS SQUEEGEE 375.47 101 101-340-5301 1

SPORTS COMPLEX COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 375.47

VENDOR TOTAL ~ 1,936.73
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $393,259.29 (07/26/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Thu Jul 20, 2023 4:22 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 2

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

3251 RENSENHOUSE
1996-1044827 1 7/26/23 7/14/23 MOVE BOX IN VALVE VAULT 133.46 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD

INVOICE TOTAL 133.46
VENDOR TOTAL 133.46
3107 BARDAVON HEALTH INNOVATIONS
INV-0001080 1 7/26/23 7/17/23 AYDEN BRAMMER 110.00 101 101-410-5301 1
STREET COMMODITIES
2 TYLER EDIGER 100.00 101 101-330-5301 1
(OLF COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 210,00
VENDOR TOTAL 210.00
2715 BRICHTSPEED